E][:lz
,'y ,, 1• r11 ~ \ 'A•)'• f'.
.. - V* SINGLE VANE PUMPS
V* SINGLE VANE PUMP ORDERING CODE
■□
F3 VS 25 21 D 1 A 00
1 2 345678
1 - "F3" means special seals for fire-resistant fluids. Omit if not required.
2 - Pump Type:
VC = 12 vane pump (only VC10 and VC20), mobile and indust rial use.
VK = 10 vane pump (only VK20), industrial use, UNC threads.
VS = 12 vane pump (V525, VS35, VS45), industrial use (very quiet), UNC threads.
VQ = 10 vane pump and bronze plates (VQ20, VQ25, VQ35, VQ45), mobile use, UNC threads.
3 - Pump model: VC10, VC20; VK20, VQ20; VS25, VQ25; VS35, VQ35; VS45, VQ45.
4 - Flow: VC, VS and VQ in US Gallons per minute at 1200 rpm and 7 Bar.
5 - D = Right-hand rotation (Clockwise).
Y = Left-hand rotation (Counterclockwise) .
(Viewed from shaft end).
6 - Shaft type: See on each pump model.
7 - Quiet position, (viewed from shaft end):
A: Outlet in line with inlet.
B: 90° on the right from inlet (Clockwise from inlet).
C: 180° from inlet.
D: 90° on the left from inlet (90° counterclockwise from inlet).
8- Special characteristic (Only for VC10 / VC20 pumps)
Om it if not required
Example: 02 : BSP
A
03 : UNF
04: NPT
B C D
C/ Joaquin Costa, 10. 1° dcha. B 50001 Zaragoza (Spain) T.: +34 976 233 062 F: +34 976 235 557
[i[:lz
rr' r, I.'-"' - •
sh.noraei
Highlight
sh.noraei
Highlight
E][!lz
', II' , , 1 , ... 1~ ~ \ 1,1, ,'r f' II V* SINGLE VANE PUMPS
SINGLE VANE PUMP CHARACTERISTICS
VICKERS DESIGN VANE PUMPS
FLOW SPEED PRESSURE Nominal CONNECTION WEIGHT
TYPE Reduction (rpm) (Bar) Power (Kgs.) Lts.at Gal.at (2)
1000 rpm 1200 rpm (1) Min. Max. Contin. lntermit Inlet Outlet
3 1 0,8 4800 0,7
6 2 0,9 4500 1,4
VC10
9 3 1,2 4000 155 2,1
13 4 1,6 600 3400 180 2,7 (3) (3) 4,5
16 5 1,7 3200 3,2
19 6 1,8 3000 3,7
22 7 1,9 2800 140 4,2
19 6 2,8 3400 3,9
22 7 4,2 3000 4,4
26 8 4,5 2800 155 180 5, 1
VC20 29 9 4,8 600 2800 5,6 (3) (3) 7,3
36 11 4,8 2500 6,5
39 12 5,4 2400 7,5
42 13 6,0 2400 140 8, 1
8 2 0,9 1,9
18 5 2,1 4
VK20 27 8 2,8 6,6
VQ20 29 9 3,5 600 2600 175 210 6,9 01½" 03/4" 12
36 11 4,3 7,3
39 12 4,3 7,4
46 14 5,3 7,6
26 8 4,5 6,9
40 12 5,7 2500 10,4
45 14 5,7 11,6
VS25 55 17 5,8 600 1800 175 210 13,8 0 1½ " 0 1" 15
VQ25 60 19 5,8 (VS) 14,6
67 21 6 16,8